PIERCE ATWOOD

LISA A. GILBREATH

Merrill's Wharf 254 Commercial Street Portland, ME 04101

PH 207.791.1397 FX 207.791.1350 lgilbreath@pierceatwood.com pierceatwood.com

Admitted in: KS, MA, ME, MO, NY

January 30, 2025

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Lynn M. Retz, Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604

Re: USCOC of Nebraska/Kansas LLC

Affidavit of Ada Cardona Docket No. 25-ORIZ-099-KSF

Dear Ms. Retz:

On behalf of USCOC of Nebraska/Kansas LLC d/b/a U.S. Cellular, please find attached an affidavit of Ada Cardona, pursuant to the recommendation of Vantage Point Solutions in its November 26, 2024 Audit Report and as required by the Commissioner's December 31, 2024 Order Adopting Audit Report.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Lisa A. Gilbreath

Enclosure

PORTLAND, ME BOSTON, MA PORTSMOUTH, NH PROVIDENCE, RI AUGUSTA, ME WASHINGTON, DC CONCORD, NH

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Audit of Kansas #15)	
Limited Partnership by the Kansas Universal)	
Service Fund (KUSF) Administrator Pursuant)	Docket No. 25-ORIZ-099-KSF
to K.S.A. 66-2010(b) for KUSF Operating)	
Year 27, Fiscal Year March 2023-February 2024.)	

AFFIDAVIT OF ADA CARDONA

I, Ada Cardona, being over the age of 18, depose and state as follows:

- 1. I am Assistant Secretary for USCOC of Nebraska/Kansas, LLC, and Kansas #15, LP, d/b/a U.S. Cellular. My business address is 8410 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, 60631. I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of U.S. Cellular.
- 2. As recommended by Vantage Point Solutions ("VPS") in its November 26, 2024 Audit Report ("Audit Report"), filed with the Commission on December 20, 2024, and as required by the Commissioner's December 31, 2024 Order Adopting Audit Report, I hereby attest as follows:

By January 24, 2025, Kansas # 15, LP timely updated its KUSF reporting procedures to include the KUSF surcharge collected from customers on prepaid revenues, on Line C of its CRWs.

3. I have knowledge of the matters set forth above, which are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge and belief.

Executed on this 29th day of January, 2025.

Ada Cardona

Ada Cardona

STATE OF)
) SS.
County of)
SIGNED and SWORN TO before me this 29 day of January, 2025 by Ada Cardona,
Signature of Notary
Printed Name of Notary
Notary Public, Cook County, State of IC
My Commission Expires: [DATE]

OFFICIAL SEAL
DENISE M DOYLE
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05/16/2027